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Public Trust Ojfice Act, 1908, and itB Amendments.-Election to .Adminiater Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 

are hereunder set forth :-
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Name. 

Bernie, Charles . . . . 
Buchanan, Jane.. . . 
Campbell, Elizabeth .. 
Collins, Evelean Maude .. 
Dale. Ellen . . . . 
Haines, William Stephen .. 
Hynes, Thomas . . . . 
Lawrence, Selina Emily .. 
Melbom. Carl . . . . 
Miles, Henry . . . . 
McConnel, Mary Wakenshaw 
Pleasant, Edmund .. 
Slater, Mable Ellen .. 
Stokes, Elizabeth Ann .. 
Theak, George .. 
Walls, :Frederick Nelson .. 
Walls, Nellie . . . . 
Watson, Robert.. . . 

Occupation. 

Jockey:. 
Widow .. 

Ma;;ed 'woman : : 
Labourer .. 

Residence. 

Owhango 
Auckland 
Hastings 
Runanga 
Woodstock 
Clyde .. 
Nelson Creek 

Wid~w .. 
Coal-miner 
Builder 
Widow 

Te Kuiti 
. . Reefton 
.. j Christchurch 

Okain's Bay 
Invercargill 
Auckland 

Farmer .. 
Married woman .. 
Spinster .. 
Retired accountant 
Flaxmiller .. 
Widow .. 
Engineer .. 

LevhJ. .. 
Foxton 

Lo';er Hutt 

I Date I of Death. 

28/2/41 
. . 14/12/40 

26/2/41 
21/5/41 
27/4/41 

1/5/41 
20/5/41 
23/5/41 
7/5/41 

25/4/41 
13/5/41 
22/5/41 
15/5/41 
14/4/41 
28/5/41 
29/3/41 
21/4/41 
22/4/41 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 
13/6/41 

I Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

Tes~te 
Intestate 

Test;te 

" 
" 

Int~~tate 
Testate 

Int~~tate 

Tes~te 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Auckland. 

Napi~r. 
Hokitika. 

nun'~din. 
Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 

Inver~~rgill. 
Auckland. 

Well1;gton. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16th June, 1941. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 16TH JUNE, 1941. 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

LiabilitieB, 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities .. 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

21,711,014 10 0 

10,366,679 1 10 
13,359,863 13 7 

499,352 4 4 

20,110 11 2 
1,272,922 4 11 

7. Reserve-
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

(b) Sterling exchange* .. 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin •• 
9. Discounts--

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local:body bills 
10. Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,874 10 0 

21,844,977 2 4 

53,349 10 10 

(a) To the State or State undertakings---
(1) Marketing Department 5,030,920 
(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 

7 9 
0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(e) Other 

11. Investments 3,772,569 9 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 1,726,251 5 10 

£(N.Z.)48,729,942 5 10 £(N.Z.)48, 729,942 5 10 

• Expressed in New .Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 53·609 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

----- -------- -------------- - -- --------- ------------·-----------~--------------- -

Mining Privilege~ to be 8truck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 10th June, 1941. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended 
by section 18 ofthe Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within 

one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the 
Register. · 

License I 
No. 

89051 
10011 

Date. 

19/2/20 
16/4/34 

Nature of Privilege. 

I Residence-site 
Tramway •. 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

I Golden Cross, Waiteka~ri 
Karangahake .. 

J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar. 

Licensee. 

I Ronald Charles Robinson. · 
Karangahake Prospectors' Associatii>n. 


