Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 10 \\ 11 \\ 12 \\ 13 \\ 14 \\ 15 \\ 16 \\ \end{array} $	Bernie, Charles Buchanan, Jane Campbell, Elizabeth Collins, Evelean Maude Dale. Ellen Haines, William Stephen Hynes, Thomas Lawrence, Selina Emily Melbom, Carl Miles, Henry Miles, Henry McConnel, Mary Wakenshaw Pleasant, Edmund Slater, Mable Ellen Stokes, Elizabeth Ann Theak, George	Jockey	Owhango Auckland Hastings Runanga Woodstock Clyde . Nelson Creek Te Kuiti Reefton Christchurch Okain's Bay Invercargill Auckland Levin Foxton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Death. 28/2/41 14/12/40 26/2/41 21/5/41 20/5/41 23/5/41 23/5/41 7/5/41 23/5/41 13/5/41 13/5/41 12/5/41 15/5/41 14/4/41 28/5/41 29/3/41		Intestate. Testate Intestate Intestate Testate "" " Intestate Testate "" Intestate "" Intestate	concerned. Auckland. Napier. Hokitika. Dunedin. Hokitika. Auckland. Hokitika. Christchurch. Invercargill. Auckland. Wellington.
$\frac{17}{18}$	Walls, Nellie	Widow Engineer		 	$21/4/41 \\ 22/4/41$	$rac{13'/6'/41}{13/6/41}$," Testate	>>

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16th June, 1941.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 16TH JUNE, 1941.

		THE OTHER			
Li	abilities.			Assets.	
		£	s. d.	7. Reserve— £ s.	d.
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0 0	(a) Gold 2,801,874 10	0
2. Bank-notes		21,711,014	10 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 21,844,977 2	4
3. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange	
(a) State		10,366,679	1 10	8. Subsidiary coin 53,349 10	10
(b) Banks		13,359,863	$13 \ 7$	9. Discounts—	
(c) Other \ldots	··· ··	499,352	$4 \ 4$	(a) Commercial and agricultural	
4. Time deposits	•• ••	••		bills	
5. Liabilities in currencies	other than			(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
New Zealand currency	•• ••	20,110		10. Advances—	
6. Other liabilities	•• ••	1,272,922	4 11	(a) To the State or State undertakings-	
				(1) Marketing Department 5,030,920 7	9
				(2) For other purposes 13,500,000 0	0
				(b) To other public authorities	
				(c) Other	
					1
				12. Bank buildings	
				13. Other assets 1,726,251 5	10
	£(N.Z	.)48,729,942	5 10	£(N.Z.)48,729,942 5	10

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 53.609 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 10th June, 1941. N OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from the date hereof, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

License No.			Locality.	Licensee.		
8905	$19/2/20 \\ 16/4/34$	Residence-site	Golden Cross, Waitekauri	Ronald Charles Robinson.		
10011		Tramway	Karangahake	Karangahake Prospectors' Association.		